Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magnum Industries Limited		05/24/2007	CORPORATION: GIBRALTAR

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todson, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Spring Brook Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 637	
City:	Foxboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Magnum Industries Limited	
Street Address:	124 Irish Town	
City:	Gibraltar	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: GIBRALTAR		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3133385		ONGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0790

900083713

00

JU 075 H

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 731940/1 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq. Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle A. Massicotte Signature: /Michelle A. Massicotte/ 08/07/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=MagnumTodsonTMAssign#page1.tif

source=MagnumTodsonTMAssign#page1.tif source=MagnumTodsonTMAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between MAGNUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a Gibraltar corporation, with its principal place of business at 124 Irish Town, Gibraltar (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Assignor</u>") and MAGNUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a Gibraltar corporation, with its principal place of business at 124 Irish Town, Gibraltar and TODSON, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal place of business at 8 Spring Brook Road, P.O. Box 637, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035 (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Assignees</u>") as joint owners.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, owns and is using a certain trademark for which the Assignor owns the trademark registration associated therewith, which is identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignees all of the rights, title and interests of the Assignor in and to the Mark and the Assignees have agreed to accept said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignees, and the Assignees hereby accept from the Assignor, all of the rights, title and interests of the Assignor in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used or otherwise associated and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed as of this $\underline{24}$ day of \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} and \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} and \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} are \underline{m} are \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} are \underline{m} are \underline{m} and \underline{m} are \underline{m} a

ASSIGNOR

MAGNUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

By:

Name: SHABTAY YANIV

Title: C. E. V

ASSIGNEES

MAGNUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

By:

Name: SHABTAY YANIV

Title: 6,2,0

And

TODSON, I

By:

Name: New 17017

Title: Pres

Schedule A

No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
1.	ONGUARD	United States	3,133,385

10461661.1

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0793